FORM PTO-1585 1-31-92	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark C PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Jens KROEGER	Name:
2) Ralph MENDE 3) Karsten SCHUMANN	Automotive Distance Control Systems
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	GmbH
3. Nature of conveyance:	Fed. Rep. of Germany
	Merger
	Change of Name
	Visings of Marine
1) Feb. 18, 03	
Execution Date: 2) Feb. 27, 03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 🖾 No
10/344,871	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name:Walter F. Fasse	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Walter F. Fasse Fasse Patent Attorne	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Walter F. Fasse Fasse Patent Attorne P.O. Box 726	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Walter F. Fasse Fasse Patent Attorne P.O. Box 726 Hampden, Maine, 0444	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Walter F. Fasse Fasse Patent Attorne P.O. Box 726 Hampden, Maine, 0444 Tel. 207-862-4671	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Walter F. Fasse Fasse Patent Attorne P.O. Box 726 Hampden, Maine, 0444 Tel. 207-862-4671	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Walter F. Fasse Fasse Patent Attorne P.O. Box 726 Hampden, Maine, 0444 Tel. 207-862-4671 Fax: 207-862-4681	Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Walter F. Fasse Fasse Patent Attorne P.O. Box 726 Hampden, Maine, 0444 Tel. 207-862-4671 Fax: 207-862-4681	Additional numbers attached?

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 703-306-5995 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, BOX 1450

,Alexandria, VA22313-1450

PAGE M2/M4

PAGE 07/07

Docket No.: 4478 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

- 1) Jens KROEGER, Am Hasseltal 1, D-38173 Sickte, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Ralph MENDE, Husarenstr. 36, D-38102 Braunschweig, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Karsten SCHUMANN, Rudolistr. 20, D-38114 Braunschweig, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PULSE V	WIDTH MODULATION C)F A	RADAR	SYSTEM
--------------------	--------------------	------	-------	--------

METHOD FOR PULSE \	WIDTH MODULATION OF A	RADAR SYSTEM	•
Assignors on:	(the same da and Trademark Office on : and as identified by Attorney Do	ate as this Assignm	ted States of America executed by the ent unless otherwise set forth), and as under U. S. Application Serial No.: eing the U.S. National Phase of PCT
And Whereas, Assignee: of:	Automotive Distance Co Kemptener Str. 99, D-88131 Li		
including its heirs, success in said Invention and any	ors and assigns is desirous of ac and all Letters Patents that may	equiring the entire to be granted therefor	and exclusive right, title, and interest or in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof. We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

v		or our names on the ante mone	ALLOU,
Signature: Yew Olvocy Jens Kroeger	<u> </u>	Witness:	Date
Signature:	Date	Witness:	Date
Signature: Karsten Schumann	Date	Witness:	Date

10f 3

PARTNER: 207 862 4681

FASSE PATENT ATTYS FASSE PATENT ATTYS

PAGE 03/04 PAGE 07/07

Docket No.: 4478

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

	whereas Assignors: 1) Jens KROEGER, Am Hasseltal 1, D-38173 Sickte, Fed. Rep. or	Germany
	2) Ralph MENDE, Husarenstr. 36, D-38102 Braunschweig, Fed. 1	Rep. of Germany
	3) Karsten SCHUMANN, Rudolfstr. 20, D-38114 Brannschweig,	Fed. Rep. of Germany
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention	n entified:
	METHOD FOR PULSE WIDTH MODULATION OF A RADAR S	YSTEM
	as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of Assignors on: (the same date as this a filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: , and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: Application PCT/EP01/08963;	the United States of America executed by the Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as under U. S. Application Serial No.: 4478; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT
	And Whereas, Assignee: Automotive Distance Control Systof: Kemptener Str. 99, D-88131 Lindan, Fed	tems GmbH . Rep. of Germany
	including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted	e entire and exclusive right, title, and interest I therefor in the United States of America;
	Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equiconsideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extens priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said L States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents ar assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to cor assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any state herewith.	said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer and to said Invention, said Application, any ions of said Application, any and all rights of etters Patents granted therefor, in the United ad for the maximum duration that any interest Assignee including its heirs, successors, and d Assignors had no Assignment thereof been wey the entire right, title and interest herein
	Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, rein any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any for requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby anthorize said Assign Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, results Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted	ssues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, reign applications corresponding thereto, as ignee to control and direct the prosecution of examinations and extensions thereof.
	the name of said Assignee,	
	In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands	on the date indicated:
	Signature: Witnes	
	Jens Kroeger Date	Date
	Signature: Ralph Mende Date Witness	Big & Foled 28.00.03
5	Signature: Witnes	37
	Karsten Schumann Date	Date
	2 of 3	

E-ZEIT 07.02.'03 23:01 PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0090

PAGE 04/04

PAGE B7/87

Docket No.: 4478

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

- Jens KROEGER, Am Hasseltal 1, D-38173 Sickte, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Ralph MENDE, Husarenstr. 36, D-38102 Braunschweig, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Karsten SCHUMANN, Rudolistr. 20, D-38114 Braunschweig, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PULSE WIDTH MODULATION OF A RADAR SYSTEM

as described and as claimed in the Applicati	on for Letters Patent of the United	I States	of Americ:	a execute	d by the
Assignors on:	_ (the same date as this Assignmer				
filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Of			S. Applica		
, and as identified b	y Attorney Docket No.: 4478; beir	ig the U	.S. Nation:	al Phase	of PCT
Application PCT/EP01/08963;		_			

And Whereas, Assignee: Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH Kemptener Str. 99, D-88131 Lindau, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be in

Signature;		Witness:	
Jens Kroeger	Date		Date
lignature:	·	Witness:	
Ralph Mende	Date		Date

30f3